Series
353
ASCO™ Pulse Valves
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
•	The springless one-piece diaphragm pulse valves are especially designed
for dust collector service applications. Combining high flow, long life and
extremely fast opening and closing to produce reliable and economical
operation. The valves are selectable with integral or remote piloting.

ASCO™ Pulse Valves
3Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
How To Order
G  353 K 1 1 1 S0 A00 F1
Connection Type Voltage
	 G = ISO 228/1 "G" body connections 00 = All remote valves no voltage required
	 K = Quick Connect / Clamp (5) F1 = 24/DC Class F
	 8 = NPT inlet connection F0 = 120/60,110/50 Class F
FQ = 24V/50-60Hz Class F
Product Series FH = 230/50-60 Class F
353 = Pulse Valves Other voltages on request
Options
Revision A00 = w/out option
K = Initial Release 6AG = NPT Bonnet (Must select when ordering Clamp (K) connection &
Remote Pilot (0X) only)
A01 = w/out silencer (only solenoid)
Pipe Size 600 = Fitting for Tube 6mm (remote only)
1 = 3/4" 601 = Fitting for Tube 8mm (remote only)
2 = 1" 6AH = Clamp connection on inlet
3 = 1 1/2" 9DQ = Inlet clamp connection only + fitting for tube 6mm (remote pilot + clamp only)
9DR = Inlet clamp connection only + fitting for tube 8mm (remote pilot + clamp only)
Body Material 9DT = Inlet clamp connection only + without silencer (solenoid + clamp only)
1 = Aluminium 9DU = Inlet clamp connection only + NPT bonnet and remote pilot connections
3 = Aluminium Anodized (remote pilot + clamp connection only)
Further options on request
Temperature (ambient) + Coil Type Electrical interface & explosion proof options
Material - Temperature range Coil Type 0X = All remote pilot valves no voltages required (6)
1 = TPE Standard
Standard Coil
S0 = Spade plug, 3x DIN 46244 without connector (equivalent to old SC prefix)(7)
(Ambient: -20°C to 85°C, Fluid: -15°C to 140°C) S1 = Spade plug, 3x DIN 46244, IP65 (equivalent to old SC prefix) (7)
2 = TPE Low-Temp
Standard Coil
C0 = Moulded coil with leads, conduit hub 1/2" NPT zinc plated carbon steel,
(Ambient: -40°C to 60°C, Fluid: -40°C to 60°C) watertight types 2, 3, 3S, 4, 4X, green RHII coil
3 = TPE Standard MXX RHII
for S0 only
SG = Moulded coil with connector, epoxy encapsulated,
(Ambient: -20°C to 85°C, Fluid: -15°C to 140°C) ATEX II 3GD Ex ec IIC Gc / II 3GD Ex tc IIIC Dc, zone 22
4 = TPE Low-Temp MXX RHII
for S0 only
(equivalent to SG prefix) (7) (9)
(Ambient: -40°C to 60°C, Fluid: -40°C to 60°C) FN = Aluminium enclosure, 1/2 NPT conduit,
IECEx/ATEX II 2G Ex db IIC Gb / II 2D Ex tb IIIC Db, zone 1-21
(equivalent to NF prefix) (7) (9)
MV = Steel enclosure, M20 cable gland,
IECEx/ATEX II 2G Ex eb mb IIC Gb/II2D Ex tb IIIC Db, zone 1-21
(equivalent to EM prefix) (7) (9)
A7 = Moulded enclosure, epoxy encapsulated, integrated cable,
IECEx/ATEX II 2G Ex mb IIC Gb / II 2D Ex mb IIIC Db, zone 1-21
(equivalent to PV prefix) (7) (9)
MA = Water Proof Enclosure, Zinc plated steel (epoxy coated), IP67
(equivalent to WP prefix) (7) (9)
H0 = Moulded coil with leads, epoxy encapsulated, conduit hub
1/2" NPT zinc plated carbon steel Types 7 and 9, Class1 Div 1, UL/CSA
(equivalent to EF prefix) (7) (9)
VA = Moulded coil, 1/2" NPT aluminum junction box, Ex d mb II CT3~T6 Gb,Ex mbD
21 tD A21 Directive Chinese Standard GB
... = Other operators on request